	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 08 - 08 - 20	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
PE 14			
JL 3 1 200	& J		
11 3 1 2	the Director of the U.S. Pate 10328752	ed documents or the new address(es) below.	
	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Viernau	Whatman Bioscience Ltd.	Name: Whatman, Inc.	
0		Internal Address:	
6	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address:	
31.16	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		
ta	Execution Date(s): July 4, 2006	9 Bridewell Place	
\sim	X Assignment Merger Change of Name		
()	Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Clifton	
	Government Interest Assignment	State: New Jersey	
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 07014	
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No	
		attached?	
	4. Application or patent number(s):	his document is being filed together with a new application.	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	10/600,584		
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No	
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
	Name: David G. Conlin		
	EDWARDS ANGELL PALMER & DODGE LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
	Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 55670DIV(45858)	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Street Address: P.O. Box 55874		
		X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
		Enclosed	
		None required (government interest not affecting title)	
	City: Boston	8. Payment Information	
	State: MA Zip: 02205	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
	Phone Number: (617) 439-4444	Expiration Date	
	Fax Number: (888) 325-9129	b. Deposit Account Number 04-1105	
	Email Address: DConlin@eapdlaw.com	Authorized User Name Kathryn A. Piffat, Ph.D., Esq.	
	9. Signature: Vallnyn a Phat	July 31, 2006	
	Signature V V	7 Date	
	Kathryn A. Piffat, Ph.D., Esq 34,901 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

08/07/2006 MJAMA1 80000040 041105 10600584 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

556551

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Whatman Bioscience Ltd., having its principal place of business at 200 Park Avenue; Florham Park, New Jersey 09732 and formerly at 200 Wells Avenue, Newton, Massachusetts 02459 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the Patent Application listed in Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Whatman, Inc., having its principal place of business at 9 Bridewell Place, Clifton, New Jersey 07014 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent Application and the invention covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said applications for all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefore in the United States of America and all other countries on the attached list of Schedule A, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on Schedule A to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention listed on Schedule A whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which said application or patent may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention listed on Schedule A in the United States of America and all other countries, the expenses incident to said application listed on Schedule A to be borne and paid by said assignee.

Page 1 of 2

55670(45858)

PATENT REEL: 018124 FRAME: 0246

SCHEDULE A

Application Number	Filing Date	Inventor	Title	Ctry
09/354,664	Jul 16, 1999	Robert W. Blakesley	ARCHIVING OF VECTORS	US
10/600,584	June 19, 2003	Robert W. Blakesley	ARCHIVING OF VECTORS	US

4 July 2006

John Simmonds, Corporate Secretary

Witness:

4 July 2006
Date

Miwa Eastop, Executive Assistant

 $\triangle \not \Rightarrow$

JUL 3 1 2006 W

Application No. (if known): 10/600,584

Attorney Docket No.: 55670DIV(45858)

Certificate of Express Mailing Under 37 CFR 1.10

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as Express Mail, Airbill No. EV 756 267 777 US in an envelope addressed to:

MS Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

on July 31, 2006

Date

Signature Sharon Bizokas

Typed or printed name of person signing Certificate

Registration Number, if applicable

(617) 439-4444

Telephone Number

Note: Each

Each paper must have its own certificate of mailing, or this certificate must identify

each submitted paper.

Recordation Form Cover Sheet (1 page)

Assignment (2 pages)

Charge \$40.00 to deposit account 04-1105

556553

RECORDED: 07/31/2006

PATENT REEL: 018124 FRAME: 0248